509052323 02/27/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI853843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAMS STREET CREDIT ADVISORS LP, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	02/26/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TANTALUM PELLET COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	21421 N. 14TH AVE.		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6952339
Patent Number:	7301754
Patent Number:	8238079
Patent Number:	8834699
Patent Number:	7773367
Patent Number:	8241470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)854-2079

Email: jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN BRADFORD

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower
Address Line 2: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116560-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2025

PATENT 509052323 REEL: 070355 FRAME: 0711

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tantalum - PSA Release#page1.tiff source=Tantalum - PSA Release#page2.tiff source=Tantalum - PSA Release#page3.tiff source=Tantalum - PSA Release#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070355 FRAME: 0712

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of February 26, 2025 ("Effective Date"), by ADAMS STREET CREDIT ADVISORS LP, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of TANTALUM PELLET COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2020, by and among HAWKEYE MIDCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdco"), QUANTIC ELECTRONICS, LLC (f/k/a/ HAWKEYE ACQUISITIONCO, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party hereto and ADAMS STREET CREDIT ADVISORS LP, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (in such collective capacity, the "Existing Agent") (as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2020, that certain Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2021, that certain Amendment No. 3 to Credit Agreement and Amendment No. 1 to Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2021, that certain Amendment No. 4 to Credit Agreement dated as of March 31, 2023 and that certain Amendment No. 5 to Credit Agreement dated as of March 8, 2024 and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Existing Credit Agreement") and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Existing Credit Agreement and, collectively, the "Existing Loan Documents"), the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2022, by and among Grantor and Administrative Agent, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the patent registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases, and discharges its Lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral granted pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement.
- 3. Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Patent Collateral contemplated hereby.

PATENT REEL: 070355 FRAME: 0713 [Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 070355 FRAME: 0714 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ADAMS STREET CREDIT ADVISORS LP, as

Administrative Agent

By: Adams Street Credit Advisors GP LLC, its general

partner

By: Adams Street Partners, LLC, its member

11.0

By:

Name: William B. Sacher

DocuSigned by:

Title: Partner

REEL: 070355 FRAME: 0715

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

Patent Application	Issue Date	Patent No.	Jurisdiction
Tantalum capacitor case with increased volumetric efficiency	October 4, 2005	6,952,339	United States
Capacitor	November 27, 2007	7,301,754	United States
Capacitor	August 12, 2012	8,238,079	United States
Method of anodizing	September 16, 2014	8,834,699	United States
Capacitor	August 10, 2010	7,773,367	United States
METHOD AND SYSTEM OF ANODIZING	August 14, 2012	8,241,470	United States

PATENT REEL: 070355 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 02/27/2025